
2020-2021 University of Rhode Island Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-8   Conf: 11-4   Home: 7-4   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Tahane, Emmanuelle 19-19 705 37.1 122-205 .595 2-8 .250 36-55 .655 82 111 193 10.2 34 0 47 59 5 25 282 14.8
02 Foppossi, Marie-Paule 17-17 539 31.7 80-183 .437 16-59 .271 40-58 .690 19 61 80 4.7 43 1 44 44 7 15 216 12.7
03 Cairns, Catherine 19-1 534 28.1 71-159 .447 46-110 .418 14-15 .933 5 30 35 1.8 20 0 26 16 0 11 202 10.6
13 Vargas, Marta 19-19 628 33.1 67-201 .333 41-128 .320 3-9 .333 6 29 35 1.8 40 1 38 43 3 16 178 9.4
01 Muzet, Johanna 19-19 643 33.8 71-156 .455 18-56 .321 9-18 .500 42 115 157 8.3 50 1 59 41 9 34 169 8.9
05 Hendley, Yanni 19-18 357 18.8 27-69 .391 4-13 .308 10-19 .526 5 24 29 1.5 28 0 22 31 1 21 68 3.6

20
Tour&eacute;,
May&eacute; 1-0 12 12.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 3.0

22 Brown, Kassondra 18-0 234 13.0 17-48 .354 0-1 .000 16-27 .593 28 27 55 3.1 22 0 12 13 0 5 50 2.8
23 Harvey-Carr, Brazil 16-0 85 5.3 5-24 .208 2-17 .118 1-2 .500 5 8 13 0.8 5 0 0 2 1 2 13 0.8
00 Farcy, Lya 10-1 53 5.3 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 3 5 1 0 7 0.7

20
Tour&eacute;,
May&eacute; 9-1 33 3.7 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 0 7 0 2 4 0.4

21 Niang, Haby 7-0 27 3.9 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.7 7 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.3
Total 19 3850 202.6 467-1068 .437 130-395 .329 130-207 .628 220 455 675 35.5 258 3 251 282 27 131 1194 62.84
Opponents 3850 202.6 413-995 .415 126-385 .327 170-216 .787 142 420 562 29.6 258 3 235 269 48 129 1122 59.05

Team Statistics URI OPP
SCORING 1194 1122
    Points Per Game 62.8 59.1
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1068 413-995
    Field Goal Pct .437 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-395 126-385
    3PT FG Pct .329 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 130-207 170-216
    FT Pct .628 .787
    FT Made Per Game 6.8 8.9
REBOUNDS 675 562
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 29.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 251 235
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.4
TURNOVERS 282 269
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 131 129
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.8
BLOCKS 27 48
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 250 258
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-23 8-32
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Rhode Island 290 295 298 300 11 1194
Opponents 284 287 285 250 16 1122

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 PROVIDENCE L 50-76 0
12/03/20 at Penn St. L 69-70 174

* 12/08/20 at Massachusetts L 69-79 0
12/11/20 MAINE L 47-61 0

* 01/01/21 at La Salle W 72-69 0
* 01/05/21 at Massachusetts W 48-47 0
* 01/08/21 FORDHAM L 58-64 0
* 01/10/21 DAVIDSON W 62-44 0
* 01/15/21 at Richmond W 56-53 0
* 01/23/21 ST. BONAVENTURE W 76-60 0
* 01/29/21 LA SALLE W 75-60 0
* 01/31/21 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 50-48 0
* 02/05/21 GEORGE MASON W 63-27 0
* 02/07/21 at Fordham L 53-56 0
* 02/18/21 at Duquesne L 63-71 80
* 02/20/21 at St. Bonaventure W 69-49 4
* 02/26/21 RICHMOND W 70-56 0
* 02/28/21 VCU W 87-68 0

03/12/21 VCU L 57-64 250

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Rhode Island Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Tahane, Emmanuelle 15-15 557 37.1 101-165 .612 2-6 .333 29-45 .644 71 95 166 11.1 28 0 36 45 5 20 233 15.5
02 Foppossi, Marie-Paule 14-14 449 32.1 71-154 .461 12-45 .267 35-52 .673 18 48 66 4.7 34 0 38 35 7 12 189 13.5
03 Cairns, Catherine 15-0 403 26.9 56-128 .438 40-92 .435 10-10 1.000 2 23 25 1.7 13 0 21 10 0 10 162 10.8
13 Vargas, Marta 15-15 501 33.4 54-164 .329 32-101 .317 2-5 .400 5 24 29 1.9 34 1 35 36 3 15 142 9.5
01 Muzet, Johanna 15-15 515 34.3 57-122 .467 15-45 .333 5-12 .417 35 91 126 8.4 39 1 45 29 6 27 134 8.9
05 Hendley, Yanni 15-15 283 18.9 21-56 .375 2-10 .200 5-12 .417 5 20 25 1.7 21 0 18 25 1 21 49 3.3
22 Brown, Kassondra 15-0 199 13.3 16-45 .356 0-0 .000 15-23 .652 25 25 50 3.3 18 0 11 11 0 4 47 3.1

20
Tour&eacute;,
May&eacute; 8-1 27 3.4 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 6 0 1 4 0.5

00 Farcy, Lya 8-0 23 2.9 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0.5
23 Harvey-Carr, Brazil 13-0 52 4.0 3-15 .200 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.5 1 0 0 1 1 2 7 0.5
21 Niang, Haby 5-0 16 3.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3025 201.7 383-860 .445 104-311 .334 101-159 .635 182 363 545 36.3 197 2 205 211 24 112 971 64.73
Opponents 3025 201.7 313-772 .405 96-298 .322 129-167 .772 109 324 433 28.9 209 2 182 224 40 100 851 56.73

Team Statistics URI OPP
SCORING 971 851
    Points Per Game 64.7 56.7
    Scoring Margin 8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 383-860 313-772
    Field Goal Pct .445 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-311 96-298
    3PT FG Pct .334 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 101-159 129-167
    FT Pct .635 .772
    FT Made Per Game 6.7 8.6
REBOUNDS 545 433
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 28.9
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 205 182
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.1
TURNOVERS 211 224
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 112 100
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.7
BLOCKS 24 40
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 84
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 7-12
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Rhode Island 224 248 253 238 8 971
Opponents 211 225 214 195 6 851

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/20 at  Massachusetts L 69-79 0
01/01/21 at  La Salle W 72-69 0
01/05/21 at  Massachusetts W 48-47 0
01/08/21 FORDHAM L 58-64 0
01/10/21 DAVIDSON W 62-44 0
01/15/21 at  Richmond W 56-53 0
01/23/21 ST. BONAVENTURE W 76-60 0
01/29/21 LA SALLE W 75-60 0
01/31/21 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 50-48 0
02/05/21 GEORGE MASON W 63-27 0
02/07/21 at  Fordham L 53-56 0
02/18/21 at  Duquesne L 63-71 80
02/20/21 at  St. Bonaventure W 69-49 4
02/26/21 RICHMOND W 70-56 0
02/28/21 VCU W 87-68 0


